Yy,

SOFIDEL ~ 95 Jan AR |

ENDLESS CARE, INNOVATIVE LIFE i 1966 - 2016

7
"4’////

)

1018916

Hildebrandt & Bartsch GmbH & Co. KG
Ludwig-Erhard-Ring 16

15827 Blankenfelde- Mahlow

03.01.2022

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY OF THE MATERIALS AND OBJECTS DESTINED TO COME INTO CONTACT
WITH FOODSTUFF

We hereby declare that kitchen towel and napkins articles in pure cellulose supplied to you

are in conformity

with the following EC communitarian legislative provisions:

- EC1935/2004 Regulation
- EC2023/2006 Regulation

with the following Italian legislation:

- Ministerial Decree 21.03.1973 and following upgrades and amendments
- Presidential Decree 777 of 23.08.1982 and following upgrades and amendments
- Legislative Decree 29/2017

with the following French legislation:

- Décret n® 2007/766 and following upgrades and amendments
- DGCCRF - Fiche MCDA n°4 (V02 - 01/01/2019) “Aptitude au contact alimentaire des matériaux
organiques 4 base de fibre végétales a entrer en contact avec des denréés alimentaires”

and with the following German legislation:

- "Lebensmittel- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch” (LFGB), German code on food and feed, 03.06.2013 and

following upgrades and amendments
- XXXVI Recommendation of German BfR “Papiere, Kartons und Pappen fiir den Lebensmittellcontakt”, as

0f 01/04/2021

We declare that the above-mentioned articles can come into contact with all types of foodstuff, both those subject
to migration test, and those not subject to it. In case of printed products, to use them from the side without

decorative printing.

We also declare that the articles have successfully passed the analytical tests provided for the above-mentioned
legislations (and following upgrades and amendments) relatively to the paper and cardboard materials destined
to come into contact with foodstuff,

Sofidel Germany GmbH

Unterm Bahnhof 10, D-98574 Schmalkalden, Germany
P +49 (0) 36848 385-0 | F +49 (0) 36848 385-410 | info.sofidelgermany@sofidel.com | www.sofidel.com

UniCredit Bank AG | Filiale Suhl | BLZ: 840 200 87 | Konto-Nr.: 4 922 972 | IBAN: DE79 8402 0087 0004 9229 72 | BIC: HYVEDEMM458
Amtsgericht Jena HRB 300252 | USt-ID: DE150940297

Geschaéftsfuhrer: Luigi Lazzareschi, Edilio Stefani, Lorenzo Bianchi



Vi -y,
SOFIDEL

ENDLESS CARE, INNOVATIVE LIFE

1966 - 2018

This declaration is drawn in conformity with the above-mentioned legislations and destined to whom this letter is
addressed.

This declaration is valid starting from the date reported below and will be replaced in case of substantial changes
in the composition of the article(s) able to change some of the essential legislative requirements or when the
legislative references above-mentioned will be modified and upgraded. Anyhow, the declaration has a maximum

time validity of 24 months.

Declaration N.: 1018916-1024-2022/2023 of 03/01/2022

Lorenzo

Simone Donati
Quality System Director

>§l MOlDF \A\



